
Australian Standard Industrial Classification - Alphabetic Index 

Class 

3243 
2442 
2456 
2452 
3487 
3474 
2874 
4728 
2881 
2863 
4247 
3162 
4234 
3452 
4728 
2635 
0136 
8252 
5803 
5802. 
4113 
5803 
4728 
3474 
2864 
3353 
3168 
3452 
3163 
3462 
4857 
3353 
4856 
4781 
4764 
4864 
1123 
2765 
4795 
8495 
4735 
4796 
3343 
4792 
3452 
3343 
3343 
4854 
4792 
4249 
3462 
3353 

Primary Activity 

Wagons, railway, assembly 
Waistcoats, knitted, mfg 
Waistcoats, leather or leather substitute, mfg 
Waistcoats, mens or boys, mfg (except from leather or 

knitted) 
Walking sticks mfg 
Wall coverings, plastic, mfg (except tiles) 
Wall fittings, terrazzo, mfg 
Wall or ceiling boards dealing 
Wall or ceiling boards, plaster, mfg 
Wall or floor tiles, ceramic, mfg 
Wa 11 papering 
Wall tiles mfg 
Wall 
Wallets mfg (incl. metal mesh wallets) 
Wallpaper dealing 
Wallpapers mfg 
Walnuts growing 
War memorial museum operation 
Warehouse, bonded, operation 
Warehouse, refrigerated, operation 
Warehouses construction 
Warehousing service n.e.c. 
Wash basins dealing 
Wash basins, plastic, mfg 
Wash basins, vitreous china or porcelain, mfg 
Wash boilers mfg 
Wash troughs or basins, metal, mfg n.e.c. 
Washers, leather, mfg 
Washers, metal, mfg 
Washers, rubber, mfg 
Washing machines, household electric, repairing 
Washing machines, household mfg 
Washing machines, household, retailing or hiring 
Washing machines, household, wholesaling 
Washing of fresh fruit or vegetables 
Washing or cleaning of motor vehicles 
Washing or sluicing of gold 
Washing powder mfg 
W a sh i n g po wd er s who 1 es a 1 i n g 
Waste collection and disposal service (incl. industrial) 
Waste disposal equipment, commercial, repair or 

maintenance 
Waste materials wholesaling (except metal scrap) 
Watch or clock parts mfg 
Watch or clock parts wholesaling 
Watch straps, leather or leather substitute, mfg 
Watch straps, metal, mfg 
Watches mfg 
Watches retailing or repairing 
Watches wholesaling 
Water bores drilling 
Water bottles, rubber, mfg 
Water coolers mfg 
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Class 

2768 
·3 354 

3354 
2124 
4736 
2762 

4853 
4728 
4122 
3701 
4122 
4122 
5308 
5307 
5724 
5722 
2755 
3353 
3369 
2354 
0144 
2762 
2456 
2452 
2755 
4745 
424 9 
4122 
571.Jf 3357 
2770 
2768 
2635 
8462 
2532 
2348 
3361 
2764 
3369 
57 tS 
3369 
3369 
3369 

3369 
4736 
9364 
3162 
3357 

Primary Activity 

Water, distilled, mfg 
Water heaters, industrial, commercial or household, mfg 

n.e.c. 
Water ·heating systems, solar, mfg 
Water ices or fruit ices, frozen, mfg 
Water pumps, repair or maintenance 
Water shedding preparations mfg (masonry surface 

t r ea trn en ts ) 
Water softening systems, retailing 
Water softening systems, wholesaling 
Water supply or distribution systems construction 
Water supply systems operation 
Water tank construction (except of structural steel) 
Water towers construction 
Water transport, coastal (between Australian ports) 
Water transport, international sea transport (between 

Australian and foreign ports) 
Water transport navigation service 
Water transport terminals operation 
Water treating compounds mfg 
Water treatment equipment, household, mfg 
Water treatment equipment mfg (except household) 
Waterbags, textile, mfg 
Watermelons growing 
Waterpaints mfg 
Waterproof clothing, leather, mfg 
Waterproof clothing mfg (except headwear, footwear or 

leather clothing) 
Waterproofing corn pounds rn fg 
Wa te r pr oo f i ng compounds who 1 esal i nq 
Waterproofing of buildings 
Waterways construction 
Waterways, navigable, operation 
W a t trn et e r s rn f g 
Wax, paraffin, mfg 
Wax polishes mfg 
Waxed paper mfg 
Weather station operation 
Weatherboards, dressed timber, mfg 
Webbing, narrow woven, mfg 
Weeding machines mfg 
Weedkillers mfg 
Weighbridges, installation 
Weighbridges, operation 
Weighbridges, repair or maintenance 
Weighing equipment (except weighbridges and shop or 

office scales), installation 
Weighing equipment (except weighbridges and shop or 

office scales), repair 
Weighing machinery mfg 
Weighing machinery wholesaling n.e.c. 
Weight reducing service n.e.c. 
Welded link chain mfg 
Welding electrodes mfg 
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Class 

3357 
4735 
4735 
4736 
4736 
3168 
3364 
3357 
4241 
8305 
8305 
8305 
8305 
424 9 
3451 
3356 
2452 
2140 
0433 
4113 
4122 
5722 
2151 
0181 
0183 
0182 
2151 
4753 
2187 
3369 
3245 
3245 
3362 
3245 
3234 
2538 
2884 
2123 
3452 
2189 
4767 
1502 
2755 
2754 
2770 
2754 
0434 
0433 
2884 

Pr i m a r y Ac t iv i t y 

Welding equipment, electrical, mfg 
Welding equipment, electrical, repair 
Welding equipment, electrical, wholesaling 
Welding equipment, non-electrical, repair 
Welding machinery or equipment, non-electric, 

wholesaling 
We 1 ding n. e. c , 
Welding or cutting equipment, gas, mfg 
Welding rods mfg 
Welding work on construction projects 
Welfare agency, family, operation n.e.c. 
Welfare centre operation n.e.c. 
Welfare services, social, n.e.c. 
Welfare services n.e.c. 
Well sinking 
Welting leather mfg 
Wet cell batteries mfg 
Wet suits mfg 
Whale oil or meal mfg 
Whaling 
Wharf buildings construction (non-residential buildings) 
Wharf construction (except wharf buildings) 
Wharf or pier operation 
Wheat germ mfg 
Wheat growing 
Wheat growing and meat cattle grazing, farming or 

breeding 
Wheat growing and sheep grazing, farming or breeding 
Wheat meal mfg (for human consumption; except prepared 

breakfast food) 
Wheat wholesaling 
Wheaten malt mfg 
Wheel alignment equipment, motor vehicle, mfg 
Wheelbarrows mfg 
Wheelchairs mfg 
Wheeled tractors mfg (for construction or earthmoving 

purposes) 
Wheels, bicycle, mfg 
Wheels, motor vehicle, mfg (except in association with 

motor vehicle mfg at the same establishment) 
Wheels, wooden, mfg 
Whetstones mfg 
Whey o r whey po wd er mfg 
Whips, leather, mfg 
Whisky mfg 
Whisky wholesaling 
White clay quarrying 
White lead mfg 
White spirit, non-potable, mfg (except from petroleum) 
White spirit, non-potable, mfg (from petroleum) 
White spirit, non-potable, redistilling or re-refining 
Whitebait, freshwater, fishing 
Whiting fishing 
Whiting products mfg 
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Class 

4796 
2356 
3487 
4897 
9141 
3363 
4731 
3361 
4731 
6387 
3142 
3143 
2535 
2850 
4249 
3168 
2535 
3142 
4728 
3143 
3142 
4728 
4249 
2850 
3233 
4767 
4884 
9232 
2188 
2188 
4767 
2961 
3355 
3162 
3162 
3355 
3355 
2941 
3355 
3355 
3162 
4728 
3162 
2962 
4728 
3355 
3355 
3162 
3474 
3352 
4728 

Primary Activity 

Wholesale trade n.e.c. 
Wick mfg 
Wigs mfg 
Wigs retailing 
Wild-life sanctuary operation 
Winches mfg 
Windmills installation or erection 
Win dm i 11 s m f g 
Windmills wholesaling 
Window cleaning service 
Window frames or sashes, aluminium, mfg 
Window frames or sashes, metal, mfg (except aluminium) 
Window frames, wooden, mfg 
Window glass mfg 
Window insulation fixing 
Window or door fittings, metal, mfg 
Window sashes, wooden, mfg 
Window screens, aluminium, mfg 
Window screens dealing 
Window screens, metal, mfg (except aluminium) 
Windows, aluminium framed, mfg (complete with glass) 
Windows or doors dealing 
Windows or window frames installation 
Windscreen glass mfg 
Windscreen wipers mfg 
Wine or spirits bottling or rebottling 
Wine retailing (for consumption off the premises only) 
Wine saloon operation 
Wines, blended, mfg 
Wines mfg 
Wines wholesaling 
Wire, aluminium, mfg (except stranded or insulated) 
Wire, aluminium, mfg (stranded or insulated) 
Wire, barbed, mfg 
Wire, cable or strip, braided or stranded, mfg (ferrous) 
Wire, cable or strip, braided or stranded, mfg 

(non-ferrous) 
Wire, cable or strip, insulated, mfg (non-ferrous) 
Wire, fencing, mfg (except barbed) 
Wire, fuse, mfg 
Wire, magnet winding, mfg 
Wire mesh mfg (except reinforcing mesh) 
Wire netting dealing 
Wire netting mfg 
Wire, non-ferrous metal, mfg (except stranded, braided 

or insulated or from aluminium) 
Wire or cable dealing (except fencing wire or electric 

cable) 
Wire or cable, electric, mfg 
Wire or cable, telephone, mfg 
Wire products mfg n.e.c. 
Wire products plastic coating 
Wire recorders mfg 
Wire, reinforcing, dealing 
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Class 

2941 
4728 
2941 
3162 
3369 
3369 
4736 
2951 
3352 
4243 
1129 
4844 
9352 
8304 
2754 
2537 
2531 
2538 
3364 
2631 
2631 
3364 
2538 
2538 
2541 
2535 
2534 
2535 
2535 
2538 
3161 
3364 
4736 
4728 
4752 
2342 
2342 
0206 

5744 
2342 
2342 
0185 
4774 
2342 
3361 
4751 
2342 
2765 
4751 

Primary Activity 

Wire rods, steel, mfg 
Wire, screening, dealing 
Wire, steel, mfg (except stranded, braided or barbed) 
Wire, steel, mfg (stranded or braided) 
Wire tying machinery mfg 
Wire working machinery mfg 
Wire working machinery or equipment wholesaling 
Wirebars, copper, mfg 
Wireless communication equipment mfg n.e.c. 
Wiring, electric, installation on construction projects 
Wolfram mining 
Womens custom dressmaking 
Womens hairdressing 
Wr\mO't"'\C rof'11na l""\T\OY:l+-.;,...,.... ••-.o.•• .......... ._, .L - .._ \,,,4':;1 - ""'t"''-' .L '""''- .LV ll 

Wood alcohol mfg 
Wood chips, hardwood, mfg 
Wood chips, softwood, mfg (coniferous) 
Wood flour mfg 
Wood moulding machinery mfg 
Wood paper mfg 
Wood pulp mfg 
Wood pulverising machinery mfg 
Wood turning 
Wood wool mfg 
Wooden building fittings, paint stripping, off-site 
Wooden doors mfg (small cupboard type) 
Wooden or wooden framed doors, glazed or partly glazed, 

mfg (except small cupboard type) 
Wooden partitions, prefabricated (except on-site 

fabrication), installation 
Wooden shop fronts, prefabricated (except on-site 

fabrication), installation 
Woodwork, ornamental, mfg 
Woodworking hand tools mfg (except of wood, pneumatic or 

po we r ope r a t e d ) 
Woodworking machinery mfg n.e.c. 
Woodworking machinery or equipment wholesaling 
Woodworking tools dealing 
Wool buying broker 
Wool, carbonised, mfg 
Wool, carded or combed, mfg 
Wool classing service (except re-classing or bulk 

classing) 
Wool dumping service 
Wool, fellmongered, mfg 
Wool grease mfg 
Wool growing 
Wool, knitting, wholesaling 
Woo 1 no il s mfg 
Wool presses mfg 
Wool re-classing or bulk classing service 
Wool, scoured, mfg 
Wool scouring soap mfg 
Wool selling broker 
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Class 

2342 
6336 
2342 
4752 
2176 
9137 
2443 

2456 
484 3 
2451 

4771 
4772 
2456 
2451 
6234 
8305 

3162 
3368 
3369 
2631 
4794 
4862 
3343 
9137 
2767 4894 
4794 
2643 
2631 
2941 

Primary Activity 

Wool, skin, mfg 
Wool testing service 
Wool tops mfg 
Wool wholesaling n.e.c. 
Worcestershire sauce mfg 
Word puzzle author (own account) 
Work clothing, knitted, mfg (from fabrics knitted at the 

same establishment) 
Work clothing, leather, mfg 
Work clothing, mens or boys, retailing 
Work clothing mfg (except waterproof, or from leather or 

fabrics knitted at the same establishment) 
Work clothing, m9ns or boys, wholesaling 
Work clothing, womens or girls, wholesaling 
Work gloves mfg (except from rubber) 
Work shirts, mfg (except from fabrics knitted at the 

same establishment) 
Workers compensation insurance 
Workshop, sheltered, operation 
Workshops, off-site - see Chap. 5, Vol. 1 
Woven wire products mfg (except mattress supports) 
Wrapping machines, food, mfg 
Wrapping machines mfg n.e.c. 
Wrapping paper, plain, mfg 
Wrapping paper wholesaling 
Wrecking motor vehicles 
Wrist watches mfg 
W r i t e r ( own account) 
Writing ink mfg 
Writing materials retailing 
Writing materials wholesaling 
Writing pads mfg (except commission pr i n t i nq ) 
Writing paper mfg (except paper stationery) 
Wrought iron mfg 

195 


