Class	Primary Activity
3243	Wagons, railway, assembly
2442	Waistcoats, knitted, mfg
2456 2452	Waistcoats, leather or leather substitute, mfg Waistcoats, mens or boys, mfg (except from leather or
3487	knitted) Walking sticks mfg
3474	Wall coverings, plastic, mfg (except tiles)
2874	Wall fittings, terrazzo, mfg
4728 2881	Wall or ceiling boards dealing
2863	Wall or ceiling boards, plaster, mfg Wall or floor tiles, ceramic, mfg
4247	Wall papering
3162	Wall tiles mfg
4234	Wall tiling (using ceramic, concrete or cut stone tiles)
3452 4728	Wallets mfg (incl. metal mesh wallets) Wallpaper dealing
2635	Wallpapers mfg
0136	Walnuts growing
8252 5803	War memorial museum operation Warehouse, bonded, operation
5802	Warehouse, refrigerated, operation
4113	Warehouses construction
5803	Warehousing service n.e.c.
4728	Wash basins dealing
3474 2864	Wash basins, plastic, mfg Wash basins, vitreous china or porcelain, mfg
3353	Wash boilers mfg
3168	Wash troughs or basins, metal, mfg n.e.c.
3452	Washers, leather, mfg
3163	Washers, metal, mfg
3462 4857	Washers, rubber, mfg Washing machines, household electric, repairing
3353	Washing machines, household mfg
4856	Washing machines, household, retailing or hiring
4781	Washing machines, household, wholesaling
4764	Washing of fresh fruit or vegetables
4864 1123	Washing or cleaning of motor vehicles Washing or sluicing of gold
2765	Washing powder mfg
4795	Washing powders wholesaling
8495	Waste collection and disposal service (incl. industrial)
4735	Waste disposal equipment, commercial, repair or maintenance
4796	Waste materials wholesaling (except metal scrap)
3343	Watch or clock parts mfg
4792	Watch or clock parts wholesaling
3452 3343	Watch straps, leather or leather substitute, mfg
3343	Watch straps, metal, mfg Watches mfg
4854	Watches retailing or repairing
4792	Watches wholesaling
4249	Water bores drilling
3462	Water bottles, rubber, mfg
3353	Water coolers mfg

Class	Primary Activity
2768	Water, distilled, mfg
3354	Water heaters, industrial, commercial or household, mfg
2254	n.e.c.
3354	Water heating systems, solar, mfg
2124 4736	Water ices or fruit ices, frozen, mfg Water pumps, repair or maintenance
2762	Water shedding preparations mfg (masonry surface treatments)
4853	Water softening systems, retailing
4728	Water softening systems, wholesaling
4122	Water supply or distribution systems construction
3701	Water supply systems operation
4122	Water tank construction (except of structural steel)
4122	Water towers construction
5308	Water transport, coastal (between Australian ports)
5307	Water transport, international sea transport (between
E 77.0 A	Australian and foreign ports)
5724	Water transport navigation service
5722	Water transport terminals operation Water treating compounds mfg
2755 3353	Water treating compounds mig Water treatment equipment, household, mfg
3369	Water treatment equipment mfg (except household)
2354	Waterbags, textile, mfg
0144	Watermelons growing
2762	Waterpaints mfg
2456	Waterproof clothing, leather, mfg
2452	Waterproof clothing mfg (except headwear, footwear or leather clothing)
2755	Waterproofing compounds mfg
4745	Waterproofing compounds wholesaling
4249 4122	Waterproofing of buildings Waterways construction
	Waterways, navigable, operation
5724 3357	Wattmeters mfg
2770	Wax, paraffin, mfg
2768	Wax polishes mfg
2635	Waxed paper mfg
8462	Weather station operation
2532	Weatherboards, dressed timber, mfg
2348	Webbing, narrow woven, mfg
3361	Weeding machines mfg
2764 3369	Weedkillers mfg Weighbridges, installation
57 13	Weighbridges, operation
3369	Weighbridges, repair or maintenance
3369	Weighing equipment (except weighbridges and shop or office scales), installation
3369	Weighing equipment (except weighbridges and shop or office scales), repair
3369	Weighing machinery mfg
4736	Weighing machinery wholesaling n.e.c.
9364	Weight reducing service n.e.c.
3162	Welded link chain mfg
3357	Welding electrodes mfg

Class	Primary Activity
3357	Welding equipment, electrical, mfg
4735	Welding equipment, electrical, repair
4735	Welding equipment, electrical, wholesaling
4736	Welding equipment, non-electrical, repair
4736	Welding machinery or equipment, non-electric, wholesaling
3168	Welding n.e.c.
3364	Welding or cutting equipment, gas, mfg
3357	Welding rods mfg
4241	Welding work on construction projects
8305	Welfare agency, family, operation n.e.c.
8305	Welfare centre operation n.e.c.
8305	Welfare services, social, n.e.c.
8305	Welfare services n.e.c.
4249	Well sinking
3451	Welting leather mfg
3356	Wet cell batteries mfg
2452 2140	Wet suits mfg
0433	Whale oil or meal mfg Whaling
4113	Wharf buildings construction (non-residential buildings)
4122	Wharf construction (except wharf buildings)
5722	Wharf or pier operation
2151	Wheat germ mfg
0181	Wheat growing
0183	Wheat growing and meat cattle grazing, farming or breeding
0182	Wheat growing and sheep grazing, farming or breeding
2151	Wheat meal mfg (for human consumption; except prepared breakfast food)
4753	Wheat wholesaling
2187	Wheaten malt mfg
3369	Wheel alignment equipment, motor vehicle, mfg
3245	Wheelbarrows mfg
3245	Wheelchairs mfg
3362	Wheeled tractors mfg (for construction or earthmoving purposes)
3245	Wheels, bicycle, mfg
3234	Wheels, motor vehicle, mfg (except in association with motor vehicle mfg at the same establishment)
2538	Wheels, wooden, mfg
2884	Whetstones mfg
2123	Whey or whey powder mfg
3452	Whips, leather, mfg
2189	Whisky mfg
4767	Whisky wholesaling
1502	White clay quarrying
2755	White lead mfg
2754	White spirit, non-potable, mfg (except from petroleum)
2770	White spirit, non-potable, mfg (from petroleum)
2754	White spirit, non-potable, redistilling or re-refining
0434 0433	Whitebait, freshwater, fishing Whiting fishing
2884	Whiting products mfg
2004	mirching produces mrg

Class	Primary Activity
4796	Wholesale trade n.e.c.
2356	Wick mfg
3487 4897	Wigs mfg Wigs retailing
9141	Wild-life sanctuary operation
3363	Winches mfg
4731	Windmills installation or erection
3361	Windmills mfg
4731	Windmills wholesaling
6387	Window cleaning service
3142	Window frames or sashes, aluminium, mfg
3143	Window frames or sashes, metal, mfg (except aluminium)
2535 2850	Window frames, wooden, mfg Window glass mfg
4249	Window grass mrg Window insulation fixing
3168	Window or door fittings, metal, mfg
2535	Window sashes, wooden, mfg
3142	Window screens, aluminium, mfg
4728	Window screens dealing
3143	Window screens, metal, mfg (except aluminium) Windows, aluminium framed, mfg (complete with glass)
3142 4728	Windows, aldminium framed, mig (complete with glass) Windows or doors dealing
4249	Windows or window frames installation
2850	Windscreen glass mfg
3233	Windscreen wipers mfg
4767	Wine or spirits bottling or rebottling
4884	Wine retailing (for consumption off the premises only)
9232 2188	Wine saloon operation Wines, blended, mfg
2188	Wines mfg
4767	Wines wholesaling
2961	Wire, aluminium, mfg (except stranded or insulated)
3355	Wire, aluminium, mfg (stranded or insulated)
3162	Wire, barbed, mfg
3162	Wire, cable or strip, braided or stranded, mfg (ferrous) Wire, cable or strip, braided or stranded, mfg
3355	(non-ferrous)
3355	Wire, cable or strip, insulated, mfg (non-ferrous)
2941	Wire, fencing, mfg (except barbed)
3355	Wire, fuse, mfg
3355	Wire, magnet winding, mfg
3162	Wire mesh mfg (except reinforcing mesh) Wire netting dealing
4728 3162	Wire netting dealing Wire netting mfg
2962	Wire, non-ferrous metal, mfg (except stranded, braided
	or insulated or from aluminium)
4728	Wire or cable dealing (except fencing wire or electric cable)
3355	Wire or cable, electric, mfg
3355	Wire or cable, telephone, mfg
3162	Wire products mfg n.e.c.
3474	Wire products plastic coating
3352 4728	Wire recorders mfg Wire, reinforcing, dealing
7/20	nator tollitotolling, dodaling

Class	Primary Activity
2941	Wire rods, steel, mfg
4728	Wire, screening, dealing
2941	Wire, steel, mfg (except stranded, braided or barbed)
3162	Wire, steel, mfg (stranded or braided)
3369	Wire tying machinery mfg
3369	Wire working machinery mfg
4736	Wire working machinery or equipment wholesaling
2951	Wirebars, copper, mfg
3352	Wireless communication equipment mfg n.e.c.
4243 1129	Wiring, electric, installation on construction projects
4844	Wolfram mining Womens custom dressmaking
9352	Womens tastom dressmaking Womens hairdressing
8304	Womens refuge operation
2754	Wood alcohol mfg
2537	Wood chips, hardwood, mfg
2531	Wood chips, softwood, mfg (coniferous)
2538	Wood flour mfg
3364	Wood moulding machinery mfg
2631	Wood paper mfg
2631	Wood pulp mfg
3364	Wood pulverising machinery mfg
2538	Wood turning
2538	Wood wool mfg
2541	Wooden building fittings, paint stripping, off-site
2535	Wooden doors mfg (small cupboard type)
2534	Wooden or wooden framed doors, glazed or partly glazed, mfg (except small cupboard type)
2535	Wooden partitions, prefabricated (except on-site fabrication), installation
2535	Wooden shop fronts, prefabricated (except on-site
2000	fabrication), installation
2538	Woodwork, ornamental, mfg
3161	Woodworking hand tools mfg (except of wood, pneumatic or power operated)
3364	Woodworking machinery mfg n.e.c.
4736	Woodworking machinery or equipment wholesaling
4728	Woodworking tools dealing
4752	Wool buying broker
2342	Wool, carbonised, mfg
2342	Wool, carded or combed, mfg
0206	Wool classing service (except re-classing or bulk classing)
5744	Wool dumping service
2342	Wool, fellmongered, mfg
2342	Wool grease mfg
0185	Wool growing
4774	Wool, knitting, wholesaling
2342	Wool noils mfg
3361	Wool presses mfg
4751 2342	Wool re-classing or bulk classing service Wool, scoured, mfg
2765	Wool scouring soap mfg
4751	Wool selling broker
1171	noor serring stoner

Class	Primary Activity
2342	Wool, skin, mfg
6336	Wool testing service
2342	Wool tops mfg
4752	Wool wholesaling n.e.c.
2176	Worcestershire sauce mfg
9137	Word puzzle author (own account)
2443	Work clothing, knitted, mfg (from fabrics knitted at the same establishment)
2456	Work clothing, leather, mfg
4843	Work clothing, mens or boys, retailing
2451	Work clothing mfg (except waterproof, or from leather or fabrics knitted at the same establishment)
4771	Work clothing, mens or boys, wholesaling
4772	Work clothing, womens or girls, wholesaling
2456	Work gloves mfg (except from rubber)
2451	Work shirts, mfg (except from fabrics knitted at the same establishment)
6234	Workers compensation insurance
8305	Workshop, sheltered, operation Workshops, off-site - see Chap. 5, Vol. 1
3162 3368	Woven wire products mfg (except mattress supports) Wrapping machines, food, mfg
3369	Wrapping machines mfg n.e.C.
2631	Wrapping paper, plain, mfg
4794	Wrapping paper wholesaling
4862	Wrecking motor vehicles
3343	Wrist watches mfg
9137	Writer (own account)
2767	Writing ink mfg
4894	Writing materials retailing
4794	Writing materials wholesaling
2643	Writing pads mfg (except commission printing)
2631	Writing paper mfg (except paper stationery)
2941	Wrought iron mfg